RESOLUTION NO. 73-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFICA
APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND CHESTERWORKS FOR CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE CIVIC CENTER PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$10,000 INCREASING THE OVERALL COST TO $185,960

'WHEREAS, consistent with the City of Pacifica’s Purchasing Policy (Administrative Policy No.
76), the City of Pacifica entered into agreement with Chesterworks for construction management
services; and

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2024, the City Council of the City of Pacifica considered the City
Manager's recommendation to approve a third amendment with Chesterworks for construction

management services for the Civic Center Project;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council approves the Third Amendment
to the Construction Services Agreement between the City of Pacifica and Chesterworks to the

contract for construction management services for the Civic Center Project in the amount of
$10,000 increasing the overall cost to $185,960.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Pacifica,
California, held on the 12" day of August, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES, Councimembers: Bédl"’\edﬂ-fl @":r/ @\i%c‘% Rates,

NOES, Councilmembers: N 1|
ABSENT, Councilmembers: \/a-fer[4S,

fio Bemsge
"'I;{;‘!— -
(==

) Sue Vaterlaus, Mayor

ATTEST: APPROVED AS T RM:

Sarah Coffey, City Glerk TrMichelle Kenyon, City Attorney

ABSTAIN, Councilmembers: /] |4_




